CERTIFICATE OF LAND

File No. 693/Misc

il

- Standard Standard

Date 6-8-09

As verified by the Halqa Patwari Mansa Khurd, it is certified that land measuring 61 Kanals 11 Marlas (31135.24 Sq.ft.) situated in Mansa Khurd, Khasra No. at 99//10(7-12) 11(7-12) 18(8-0) 19(8-0) 20/1(6-12) 21(6-15) 22(8-0) 23(8-0) 99//20/2(1-0) fully described in the schedule mentioned herein after, is owned by Society of Pillar Punjab & Haryana, H.O. Mandi Dabwali in terms of Sale Deeds Nos. 5490,5491,5492,5493,5494, 5495,5496,5497 all dated 27-03-1996 excuted by Gurtej Singh duly registerd on 27-03-1996 T Serial No. <u>Nil</u> in book No. 1 Volume No. 3099 on page <u>NIL</u> to <u>NIL</u> in the office of Sub Registrar, Mansa.. It is certified that the said entire land comprises of a single plot of land.

It is further certified that Society of Pillar Punjab & Haryana, H.O. Dabwali Mandi is located on the said plot of land.

THE SCHEDULE OF LAND ABOVE REFFERRED TO

All the piece and parcel of land measuring 61Kanals 11 Marlas situated in Mansa Khurd, Khasra No. at 99//10(7-12) 11(7-12) 18(8-0) 19(8-0) 20/1(6-12) 21(6-15) 22(8-0) 23(8-0) 99//20/2(1-0) and bounded as follows : North: Roop Chand, Gurjant Ram, Ashok Kumar & others. West : Pahi

East : Roop Chand, Gurjant Ram, Ashok Kumar & others South: Amarjit Singh etc.

> Registering Authority With Seyngmation (Name of Worlcer) Name of Distric)

> > PRINCIPAL St. Xavier's School Mansa Khurd Distt. Mansa Punjab-151505